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First Year (B.Tech)

Date: 02/09/2024

INSTITUTE ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Odd Semester, Academic Year 2024-25

Sr. No. Description Date Day
01 Commencement of Semester 12/09/2024 Thursday
02 Induction Programme 12/09/2024 to Thursday to
0 . ! 21/09/2024 Saturday
Eid-e-Milad (Holiday) 16/09/2024 Monday
04 Commencement of Classes 23/09/2024 Monday
05 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday) 02/10/2024 Wednesday
06 | Dussehra (Holiday) 12/10/2024 Saturday
07 Class Test — 1 (Time for Class Test: 10:30 am to 11:00 am) 14/10/2024 to Monday to
11:15 am onwards: Regular classes as per time table 19/10/2024 Friday
08 Students Feedback 1 14/10/2024 to Monday to
19/10/2024 Saturday
09 Students Activities: (Guest Lecture / Industrial Visit etc.) 21/10/2024 to Monday to
26/10/2024 Saturday
10 Display of Class Test — 1 Result 23/10/2024 Wednesday
11 Display of Attendance and Monthly Defaulter List 24/10/2024 Thursday
12 Parent Meet 26/10/2024 Saturday
13 Diwali (Laxmi Pujan) (Holiday) 01/11/2024 Friday
14 Diwali (Bali Pratipada) (Holiday) 02/11/2024 Saturday
15 Guru Nanak Jayanti (Holiday) 15/11/2024 Friday
16 Display of Attendance and Monthly Defaulter List 25/11/2024 Monday
17 Mid Semester Examination 25/11/2024 to Monday to
29/11/2024 Friday
18 Academic Review by Dean Academics 25/11/2024 to Monday to
30/11/2024 Saturday
19 Display of Mid Semester Exam Result 04/12/2024 Wednesday
20 Class Test —2 (Time: 10:30 am to 11:00 am) 23/12/2024 to | Monday to
11:15 am onwards: Regular classes as per time table 28/12/2024 Saturday
dback 2 23/12/2024 to Monday to
21 | Students Feedbac 28/12/2024 Saturday
22| Christmas (Holiday) 25/12/2024 Wednesday

L




23 Display of Class Test — 2 Result 01/01/2025 Wednesday

24 Display of Attendance and Provisional Defaulter List 08/01/2025 Wednesday

25 Internal Submissions and Remedial Classes for Attendance | 09/01/2025 to Thursday to
Improvement 11/01/2025 Saturday
26 Conclusion of Classes 11/01/2025 Saturday
27 Display of Attendance and Final Defaulter List 11/01/2025 Saturday

28 Oral/Practical/Seminar Examinations 13/01/2025to | Monday to

. 15/01/2025 Wednesday
29 End Semester Exams (Tentative) 17/01/2025 to Friday to
] 28/01/2025 Tuesday
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